



LD03064

FIG. 5 – MANIFOLD ARRANGEMENTS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	COMPRESSOR		
		4 CYLINDER	6 CYLINDER	8 CYLINDER
1	HOUSING, COMPRESSOR	064-49269-000	064-49270-000	064-49271-000
2	HEAD, TOP, COMPRESSOR	064-48321-000	064-48321-000	064-48321-000
3	GASKET, HEAD AND ACCESS COVER NO. REQUIRED PER COMPRESSOR	028-12559-000 4	028-12559-000 5	028-12559-000 6
4	SCREW, HEAD (16 REQUIRED)	021-17783-000	021-17783-000	021-17783-000
5	COVER, MOTOR	064-48363-000	064-48177-000	064-48178-000
6	GASKET, MOTOR COVER	064-48919-000	064-48918-000	064-48918-000
7	SCREW, 1/2 HEX CAP NO. REQUIRED PER COMPRESSOR	021-18021-000 24	021-18021-000 23	021-18021-000 22
8	LOCKWASHER, HELIC. SPRING NO. REQUIRED PER COMPRESSOR	021-05271-000 24	021-05271-000 23	021-05271-000 22
9	STUD, 1/2 NO. REQUIRED PER COMPRESSOR	021-18697-000 1	021-18697-000 1	021-18697-000 2
10	NUT, 1/2 HEX NO. REQUIRED PER COMPRESSOR	021-11154-000 1	021-11154-000 1	021-11154-000 2
11	WASHER, CLIPPED CIRCULAR NO. REQUIRED PER COMPRESSOR	021-17774-000 1	021-17774-000 1	021-17774-000 2
12	SCREEN, SUCTION (See Item 57 for Gasket)	026-28473-000	026-28473-000	026-28474-000
13	MANIFOLD, DISCHARGE	364-23147-000	064-48320-000	364-21709-000
14	GASKET, DISCH. MANIFOLD NO. REQUIRED PER COMPRESSOR	064-21838-000 2	064-21838-000 3	064-21838-000 4
15	SCREW, 3/8 HEX CAP NO. REQUIRED PER COMPRESSOR	021-01485-000 8	— —	021-01485-000 8
16	WASHER NO. REQUIRED PER COMPRESSOR	021-01274-000 8	— —	021-01274-000 16
17	SCREW, 3/8 HEX FLANGE NO. REQUIRED PER COMPRESSOR	— —	021-17784-000 4	— —
18	SCREW, 3/8 HEX FLANGE NO. REQUIRED PER COMPRESSOR	— —	021-17782-000 4	— —
19	SCREW, 3/8 HEX FLANGE NO. REQUIRED PER COMPRESSOR	— —	021-17781-000 4	021-08875-000 8
20	BEARING HEAD, OIL PUMP END	SEE FIGURE 10		
21	GASKET, BEARING HEAD OIL PUMP END	028-12554-000	028-12554-000	028-12554-000
22	SCREW, HEX FLANGE (44 REQUIRED)	021-17692-000	021-17692-000	021-17692-000
23	BEARING HEAD, MOTOR END	SEE FIGURE 11		
24	SCREW, 7/16 HEX (4 REQUIRED)	021-10387-000	021-10387-000	021-10387-000